40
Thermostats
40
Exact Replacement Commercial Refrigeration Defrost Thermostats
Thermal Cut Outs
PART NO. TERMINALS °C °F STyLE
STF4170 QC. 1/4” 77 170 36T
STF4183 QC. 1/4” 84 183 36T
STF4208 QC. 1/4” 98 208 36T
STF4221 QC. 1/4” 105 221 36T
STF4230 QC. 1/4” 110 230 36T
STF4242 QC. 1/4” 117 242 36T
*Maximum Wattage 1800W @ 120V/2400W @ 240
PART NO. TERMINALS °C °F STyLE
STF4249B QC. 3/16” 121 249 36T
STF4262 QC. 1/4” 128 262 36T
STF4291B QC. 3/16” 144 291 36T
STF4305 QC. 1/4” 152 305 36T
STF4305B QC. 3/16” 152 305 36T
• Surface Mount
• 2 wire heater limit
   75°F - 40°F range
• SPST
• Resistive Amps: 25
• Volts AC: 120/240
• Surface Mount
• 3 wire defrost control
   45°F - 30°F range
• SPDT
• Restrictive Amps: 25
• Volts AC: 120/240
PART NO. OPEN CLOSE MOUNT REPLACES
SL79002 55°F 30°F Tube Russell 103079002
• Tube Mount
• 3 wire defrost control
   55°F - 35°F range
• SPDT
• Resistive Amps: 25
• Volts AC: 120/240
PART NO. OPEN CLOSE MOUNT REPLACES
SL5709 55°F 35°F Surface Bohn, Larkin, Chandler,
    Climate Control 5709L & 4751C
• Surface Mount
• 3 wire fan and defrost
   terminator 55°F - 35°F range
• SPDT
• Resistive Amps: 25
• Volts AC: 120/240
PART NO. OPEN CLOSE MOUNT REPLACES
SL5708 75°F 40°F Surface Bohn, Larkin, Chandler,
    Climate Control 5708L & 4752C
Exact Replacement Commercial Refrigeration Defrost Thermostats
Thermal Cut Outs
PART NO.       PART NO.     OPEN             OPEN
15 AMP 25 AMP TEMP. TEMP.
SERIES 1 SERIES 2 °C °F STyLE
STC4162 STC8162 72 162 A
STC4170 STC8170 77 170 A
STC4183 STC8183 84 183 A
STC4199 STC8199 93 199 A
STC4208 STC8208 98 208 A
STC4220 STC8220 104 220 A
STC4228 STC8228 109 228 A
STC4242 STC8242 117 242 A
STC4250 STC8250 121 250 A
STC4257 STC8257 125 257 A
STC4283 STC8283 139 283 A
STC4300 STC8300 149 300 A
STC4333  167 333 A
 STC8378 192 378 A
PART NO.     PART NO.       OPEN     OPEN
15 AMP        25 Amp         TEMP.     TEMP.
SERIES 1 SERIES 2 °C °F STyLE
STC4358  184 363 A
STC4438 STC8438 226 438 A
STC4468 STC8468 242 468 A
STC5257 STC85257 125 257 B
STC5283 STC85283 139 283 B
STC5300 STC85300 149 300 B
STC5333 STC85333 167 333 B
STC5377 STC85377 192 377 B
STC6257 STC86257 125 257 C
STC6283 STC86283 139 283 C
STC6300 STC86300 149 300 C
STC6333 STC86333 167 333 C
STC6377 STC86377 192 377 C
PART NO. OPEN CLOSE MOUNT REPLACES
SL79005 65°F 30°F Surface Russell 103079005
Series 1 Maximum Wattage 1800W @ 120V / 2400W @ 240
Series 2 Maximum Wattage 1800W @ 120V / 6000W @ 240
C
B
A